
Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Ecart Moy

1 1 ROUVIDANT Eliot MONTGERON BC 48913150337 IDFR M Senior 1:08.65 - 42,35
2 2 MAUPAS Jordan VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280301 IDFR M Senior 1:08.85 +0.20 42,35
3 50 QUARRE Mahdi VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280305 IDFR M U17 1:11.90 +3.25 40,56
4 25 GENDRY Emmanuel C A Evron VTT 52531240456 PDLL M Senior 1:12.13 +3.48 40,00
5 20 CLEMENT Valentin Velo club chaumontais 46520160373 GEST M Senior 1:12.19 +3.54 40,00
6 6 MAGNERON Emilien VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280203 IDFR M U19 1:12.29 +3.64 40,00
7 39 AUBIN Antoine VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280260 IDFR M U19 1:12.40 +3.75 40,00
8 4 PAYET Bruno PAC AVALLON 42891040418 BFRC M Senior 1:12.89 +4.24 40,00
9 49 HERBIET Thomas NL M U17 1:14.14 +5.49 38,92

10 24 GENDRY Loïs C A Evron VTT 52531240455 PDLL M Senior 1:14.39 +5.74 38,92
11 8 BOUABBAS Norredine NL M Senior 1:14.58 +5.93 38,92
12 7 FRENOT Arno VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280291 IDFR M Senior 1:16.14 +7.49 37,89
13 11 CAMUS Erwan PAC AVALLON 42891040397 BFRC M U19 1:17.55 +8.90 37,40
14 52 PERES Ethan NL M U17 1:17.99 +9.34 37,40
15 117 AUBERGER Samuel PAC AVALLON 42891040438 BFRC M U17 1:18.46 +9.81 36,92
16 9 SALAÜN Louis NL M Senior 1:18.67 +10.02 36,92
17 75 CHAVANE Noé NL M U17 1:18.87 +10.22 36,92
18 30 RONDELEZ Richard NL M Senior 1:18.96 +10.31 36,92
19 84 RENARD Renaud MC Brienon NL M Master 35 1:18.99 +10.34 36,92
20 10 PETIT Pierre-Alexandre CSM CLAMART 48924110713 IDFR M Senior 1:19.70 +11.05 36,46
21 33 BOURG Louis NL M Senior 1:20.06 +11.41 36,00
22 23 BIRS Aubin FFC 45788000358 IDFR M Senior 1:20.41 +11.76 36,00
23 89 CASTILLO LOPEZ Hugo OC GIF VTT 48913330109 IDFR M U15 1:20.51 +11.86 36,00
24 40 SCERRI Thomas Veloxygene NL M U19 1:21.42 +12.77 35,56

DH Ophrys 2025
Rosoy le25/05/2025

Classement Scratch



25 71 SOM Saunick NL M U17 1:21.70 +13.05 35,56
26 34 BONNEL Thomas NL M Senior X 1:21.75 +13.10 35,56
27 53 BRETTE Raphael OC GIF VTT 48913330068 IDFR M U17 1:22.33 +13.68 35,12
28 79 SPIRKEL Nicolas VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280307 IDFR M Master 40 1:22.85 +14.20 35,12
29 98 LAMBOT Mathew NL M U15 1:23.06 +14.41 34,70
30 56 CASSANY Valentin BC ERAGNY 48957270593 IDFR M U17 1:23.75 +15.10 34,70
31 77 FRÉMAUX Cyril VBC 48782080359 IDFR M Master 40 1:24.18 +15.53 34,29
32 14 JOANNEZ Marvin PAC AVALLON 42891040403 BFRC M U19 1:24.38 +15.73 34,29
33 55 TONI Romeo B.C. NOISY LE GRAND 48935070458 IDFR M U17 1:24.42 +15.77 34,29
34 68 LABBEY Léo VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280338 IDFR M U17 1:24.73 +16.08 34,29
35 26 GOYOT Lucas NL M Senior 1:24.78 +16.13 34,29
36 62 BARBIER Ethan Team oise 4760150281 HDFR M U17 1:24.88 +16.23 34,29
37 29 RONDELEZ William NL M Senior 1:26.61 +17.96 33,49
38 35 CHIZELLE Enguerrand NL M Senior X 1:26.95 +18.30 33,49
39 54 MARIA Jules VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280352 IDFR M U17 1:27.02 +18.37 33,10
40 72 QUONIAM Quentin NL M U17 1:27.31 +18.66 33,10
41 13 DUFAUD Thomas 891's Riders NL M Senior X 1:27.51 +18.86 33,10
42 19 CHAUVEL Vincent NL M Senior 1:27.61 +18.96 33,10
43 116 ADERNO CLEMENT NL M Master 35 1:27.67 +19.02 33,10
44 15 GAUTHIER Matti VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280248 IDFR M U19 1:27.73 +19.08 33,10
45 78 JOUIS Vincent C A Evron VTT 52531240462 PDLL M Master 35 1:28.02 +19.37 32,73
46 64 GIL Arthur OC GIF VTT 48913330183 IDFR M U17 1:28.15 +19.50 32,73
47 28 THÉO Sachot NL M Senior 1:28.20 +19.55 32,73
48 69 BOUFRIDI Antton VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280320 IDFR M U17 1:29.49 +20.84 32,36
49 41 RICOU Lino NL M U19 1:29.55 +20.90 32,36
50 16 GOBIN--GIARD Steven NL M Senior 1:29.95 +21.30 32,36
51 88 CROISSANT Florent US Changé BMX 52536060161 PDLL M Master 50 1:30.88 +22.23 32,00
52 86 KOKA Jhon NL M Master 40 1:31.27 +22.62 31,65
53 32 GUYON-LACROZE Matheo NL M Senior 1:31.68 +23.03 31,65
54 87 ALVES DO CARMO Mario VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280156 IDFR M Master 50 1:31.93 +23.28 31,65
55 73 CARRIZOSA PILLONI Joaquin NL M U17 1:32.97 +24.32 31,30



56 17 VILLENAVE Franck VTT VAL D ESSONNE 48913280330 IDFR M U19 1:33.37 +24.72 30,97
57 90 ROULEAU Octave OC GIF VTT 48913330134 IDFR M U15 1:33.54 +24.89 30,97
58 108 GARRIDO Pablo BMX LES CLAYES SOUS BOIS48782190588 IDFR M U13 1:33.73 +25.08 30,97
59 76 MORI Timothée NL M U17 1:33.78 +25.13 30,97
60 102 FEIDT Maxime PAC AVALLON 42891040414 BFRC M U13 1:35.36 +26.71 30,32
61 81 PICANT Franck US MAULE CYCLISME 48782280164 IDFR M Master 40 1:35.40 +26.75 30,32
62 58 MEYZIE-POLITI Ulysse VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280292 IDFR M U17 1:36.48 +27.83 30,00
63 18 BATAILLE Eddy NL M Senior 1:36.57 +27.92 30,00
64 104 CHERY Zadig OFF ROAD CYCLISTE D'EPONE48782070262 IDFR M U13 1:38.23 +29.58 29,39
65 59 GOHARD Timoté VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280313 IDFR M U17 1:38.47 +29.82 29,39
66 22 ZOUHAIR Ilias OFF ROAD CYCLISTE D'EPONE48782070380 IDFR M Senior 1:38.77 +30.12 29,39
67 38 LAMBRE Cédric VC ELANCOURT ST QUENTIN EN YVELINES TEAM VOUSSERT48782260222 IDFR M U19 X 1:39.58 +30.93 29,09
68 97 ROHAIS Adam RUEIL ATHLETIC CLUB NL M U15 1:39.61 +30.96 29,09
69 65 JANASZEWICZ Axel B.C. NOISY LE GRAND 48935070526 IDFR M U17 1:39.74 +31.09 29,09
70 85 GOHARD Baptiste VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280345 IDFR M Master 40 1:40.02 +31.37 28,80
71 80 GENDRY Etienne C A Evron VTT 52531240458 PDLL M Master 50 1:40.52 +31.87 28,80
72 42 MERIAUX Louise OC GIF VTT 48913330161 IDFR F U15 1:40.99 +32.34 28,80
73 93 LE CHARTIER Célian OC GIF VTT 48913330150 IDFR M U15 1:41.00 +32.35 28,51
74 60 BRUNET Théo NL M U17 1:41.16 +32.51 28,51
75 103 BARGAIN Jules VC MASSY PALAISEAU BC 48913100292 IDFR M U13 1:45.96 +37.31 27,43
76 111 LE DUFF Nathaël OFF ROAD CYCLISTE D'EPONE48782070402 IDFR M U13 1:46.31 +37.66 27,17
77 107 GALOT Louis OC GIF VTT 48913330188 IDFR M U13 1:46.64 +37.99 27,17
78 92 BLANCHE Maceo OFF ROAD CYCLISTE D'EPONE48782070409 IDFR M U15 1:47.39 +38.74 26,92
79 91 DIFFIS HERISSON Théodore OC GIF VTT 48913330123 IDFR M U15 1:47.67 +39.02 26,92
80 112 MENGUY Mayeul OC GIF VTT 48913330186 IDFR M U13 1:48.03 +39.38 26,67
81 109 LASSERRE Augustin OC GIF VTT 48913330182 IDFR M U13 1:48.92 +40.27 26,67
82 44 NARI Elya EC MONTGERON VIGNEUX48913070368 IDFR F U15 1:49.07 +40.42 26,42
83 101 DIFFIS HERISSON Malo OC GIF VTT 48913330169 IDFR M U13 1:49.65 +41.00 26,42
84 110 LE BEUVANT Kelann OFF ROAD CYCLISTE D'EPONE48782070184 IDFR M U13 1:51.17 +42.52 25,95
85 100 PICANT Amaël US MAULE CYCLISME 48782280273 IDFR M U13 1:51.19 +42.54 25,95
86 43 CASTILLO LOPEZ Andrea OC GIF VTT 48913330120 IDFR F U19 1:52.02 +43.37 25,71



87 106 DUBARD Mael VC SULPICIEN 48771230138 IDFR M U13 1:53.36 +44.71 25,49
88 70 MARCOUX Clément NL M U17 1:53.80 +45.15 25,49
89 47 CLEMENT Rozenn NL F Senior 1:53.84 +45.19 25,49
90 61 TESSIER Gabin NL M U17 1:54.29 +45.64 25,26
91 48 DISPOT Axelle NL F Senior 1:54.66 +46.01 25,26
92 96 LAMOTHE Max VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280344 IDFR M U15 1:55.23 +46.58 25,04
93 95 SANCHEZ AUPETIT Antonin B.C. NOISY LE GRAND 48935070402 IDFR M U15 1:57.74 +49.09 24,62
94 82 MICHOUT Eric US MAULE CYCLISME 48782280161 IDFR M Master 50 1:57.81 +49.16 24,62
95 113 LOPES Louna US MAULE CYCLISME 48782280388 IDFR F U13 1:58.19 +49.54 24,41
96 45 MICHOUT Zoé VC SULPICIEN 48771230136 IDFR F U17 1:59.35 +50.70 24,20
97 105 DAUDINET Théo B.C. NOISY LE GRAND 48935070453 IDFR M U13 2:02.71 +54.06 23,61
98 46 MICHOUT Céline US MAULE CYCLISME 48782280345 IDFR F Master F X 2:13.74 +01:05.0921,65
99 114 GAIE Léna VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280343 IDFR F U13 X 2:14.44 +01:05.7921,49

100 67 BASQUIN Tom VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280347 IDFR M U17 2:15.39 +01:06.7421,33
101 115 MICHOUT Lore VC SULPICIEN 48771230137 IDFR F U13 2:20.84 +01:12.1920,57
102 99 JANASZEWICZ Gabin B.C. NOISY LE GRAND 48935070484 IDFR M U13 4:21.63 +03:12.9811,03

DSQ 21 TEIOATUA-PUTAOHE AriioehauTOR 66980860094 CD POLYNESIEM Senior
DNF 36 DAON Alexandre M Senior
DNS 5 DIMITRIJEVIC Ivan M Senior
DNS 12 MAGNERON Paul M Senior
DNS 27 SAMY Zaidi M Senior
DNS 31 ANDREU Hugo M Senior
DNS 37 CAESTECKER Gaston M U19
DNS 57 POMMEREAU Ewen M U17
DNS 63 ANTONUCCI CASSOU Mario M U17
DNS 74 POCOBELLO Louis M U17
DNS 94 PENAULT NOIRET Gatien M U15



1° Championnat IDF

2° Championnat IDF

3° Championnat IDF

Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 84 RENARD Renaud MC Brienon NL M Master 35 1:18.99 36,92
2 116 ADERNO CLEMENT NL M Master 35 1:27.67 33,10
3 78 JOUIS Vincent C A Evron VTT 52531240462 PDLL M Master 35 1:28.02 32,73

Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 79 SPIRKEL Nicolas VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280307 IDFR M Master 40 1:22.85 35,12
2 77 FRÉMAUX Cyril VBC 48782080359 IDFR M Master 40 1:24.18 34,29
3 86 KOKA Jhon NL M Master 40 1:31.27 31,65
4 81 PICANT Franck US MAULE CYCLISME 48782280164 IDFR M Master 40 1:35.40 30,32
5 85 GOHARD Baptiste VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280345 IDFR M Master 40 1:40.02 28,80

DH Ophrys 2025
Rosoy le25/05/2025

Classement Catégories et championnats IDF



Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 88 CROISSANT Florent US Changé BMX 52536060161 PDLL M Master 50 1:30.88 32,00
2 87 ALVES DO CARMO Mario VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280156 IDFR M Master 50 1:31.93 31,65
3 80 GENDRY Etienne C A Evron VTT 52531240458 PDLL M Master 50 1:40.52 28,80
4 82 MICHOUT Eric US MAULE CYCLISME 48782280161 IDFR M Master 50 1:57.81 24,62

Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 46 MICHOUT Céline US MAULE CYCLISME 48782280345 IDFR F Master F X 2:13.74 21,65

Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 47 CLEMENT Rozenn NL F Senior 1:53.84 25,49
2 48 DISPOT Axelle NL F Senior 1:54.66 25,26



Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 1 ROUVIDANT Eliot MONTGERON BC 48913150337 IDFR M Senior 1:08.65 42,35
2 2 MAUPAS Jordan VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280301 IDFR M Senior 1:08.85 42,35
3 25 GENDRY Emmanuel C A Evron VTT 52531240456 PDLL M Senior 1:12.13 40,00
4 20 CLEMENT Valentin Velo club chaumontais 46520160373 GEST M Senior 1:12.19 40,00
5 4 PAYET Bruno PAC AVALLON 42891040418 BFRC M Senior 1:12.89 40,00
6 24 GENDRY Loïs C A Evron VTT 52531240455 PDLL M Senior 1:14.39 38,92
7 8 BOUABBAS Norredine NL M Senior 1:14.58 38,92
8 7 FRENOT Arno VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280291 IDFR M Senior 1:16.14 37,89
9 9 SALAÜN Louis NL M Senior 1:18.67 36,92

10 30 RONDELEZ Richard NL M Senior 1:18.96 36,92
11 10 PETIT Pierre-Alexandre CSM CLAMART 48924110713 IDFR M Senior 1:19.70 36,46
12 33 BOURG Louis NL M Senior 1:20.06 36,00
13 23 BIRS Aubin FFC 45788000358 IDFR M Senior 1:20.41 36,00
14 34 BONNEL Thomas NL M Senior X 1:21.75 35,56
15 26 GOYOT Lucas NL M Senior 1:24.78 34,29
16 29 RONDELEZ William NL M Senior 1:26.61 33,49
17 35 CHIZELLE Enguerrand NL M Senior X 1:26.95 33,49
18 13 DUFAUD Thomas 891's Riders NL M Senior X 1:27.51 33,10
19 19 CHAUVEL Vincent NL M Senior 1:27.61 33,10
20 28 THÉO Sachot NL M Senior 1:28.20 32,73
21 16 GOBIN--GIARD Steven NL M Senior 1:29.95 32,36
22 32 GUYON-LACROZE Matheo NL M Senior 1:31.68 31,65
23 18 BATAILLE Eddy NL M Senior 1:36.57 30,00
24 22 ZOUHAIR Ilias OFF ROAD CYCLISTE D'EPONE48782070380 IDFR M Senior 1:38.77 29,39



Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 113 LOPES Louna US MAULE CYCLISME 48782280388 IDFR F U13 1:58.19 24,41
2 114 GAIE Léna VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280343 IDFR F U13 X 2:14.44 21,49
3 115 MICHOUT Lore VC SULPICIEN 48771230137 IDFR F U13 2:20.84 20,57

Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 108 GARRIDO Pablo BMX LES CLAYES SOUS BOIS48782190588 IDFR M U13 1:33.73 30,97
2 102 FEIDT Maxime PAC AVALLON 42891040414 BFRC M U13 1:35.36 30,32
3 104 CHERY Zadig OFF ROAD CYCLISTE D'EPONE48782070262 IDFR M U13 1:38.23 29,39
4 103 BARGAIN Jules VC MASSY PALAISEAU BC 48913100292 IDFR M U13 1:45.96 27,43
5 111 LE DUFF Nathaël OFF ROAD CYCLISTE D'EPONE48782070402 IDFR M U13 1:46.31 27,17
6 107 GALOT Louis OC GIF VTT 48913330188 IDFR M U13 1:46.64 27,17
7 112 MENGUY Mayeul OC GIF VTT 48913330186 IDFR M U13 1:48.03 26,67
8 109 LASSERRE Augustin OC GIF VTT 48913330182 IDFR M U13 1:48.92 26,67
9 101 DIFFIS HERISSON Malo OC GIF VTT 48913330169 IDFR M U13 1:49.65 26,42

10 110 LE BEUVANT Kelann OFF ROAD CYCLISTE D'EPONE48782070184 IDFR M U13 1:51.17 25,95
11 100 PICANT Amaël US MAULE CYCLISME 48782280273 IDFR M U13 1:51.19 25,95
12 106 DUBARD Mael VC SULPICIEN 48771230138 IDFR M U13 1:53.36 25,49
13 105 DAUDINET Théo B.C. NOISY LE GRAND 48935070453 IDFR M U13 2:02.71 23,61
14 99 JANASZEWICZ Gabin B.C. NOISY LE GRAND 48935070484 IDFR M U13 4:21.63 11,03

Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 42 MERIAUX Louise OC GIF VTT 48913330161 IDFR F U15 1:40.99 28,80
2 44 NARI Elya EC MONTGERON VIGNEUX48913070368 IDFR F U15 1:49.07 26,42



Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 89 CASTILLO LOPEZ Hugo OC GIF VTT 48913330109 IDFR M U15 1:20.51 36,00
2 98 LAMBOT Mathew NL M U15 1:23.06 34,70
3 90 ROULEAU Octave OC GIF VTT 48913330134 IDFR M U15 1:33.54 30,97
4 97 ROHAIS Adam RUEIL ATHLETIC CLUB NL M U15 1:39.61 29,09
5 93 LE CHARTIER Célian OC GIF VTT 48913330150 IDFR M U15 1:41.00 28,51
6 92 BLANCHE Maceo OFF ROAD CYCLISTE D'EPONE48782070409 IDFR M U15 1:47.39 26,92
7 91 DIFFIS HERISSON Théodore OC GIF VTT 48913330123 IDFR M U15 1:47.67 26,92
8 96 LAMOTHE Max VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280344 IDFR M U15 1:55.23 25,04
9 95 SANCHEZ AUPETIT Antonin B.C. NOISY LE GRAND 48935070402 IDFR M U15 1:57.74 24,62

Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 45 MICHOUT Zoé VC SULPICIEN 48771230136 IDFR F U17 1:59.35 24,20



Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 50 QUARRE Mahdi VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280305 IDFR M U17 1:11.90 40,56
2 49 HERBIET Thomas NL M U17 1:14.14 38,92
3 52 PERES Ethan NL M U17 1:17.99 37,40
4 117 AUBERGER Samuel PAC AVALLON 42891040438 BFRC M U17 1:18.46 36,92
5 75 CHAVANE Noé NL M U17 1:18.87 36,92
6 71 SOM Saunick NL M U17 1:21.70 35,56
7 53 BRETTE Raphael OC GIF VTT 48913330068 IDFR M U17 1:22.33 35,12
8 56 CASSANY Valentin BC ERAGNY 48957270593 IDFR M U17 1:23.75 34,70
9 55 TONI Romeo B.C. NOISY LE GRAND 48935070458 IDFR M U17 1:24.42 34,29

10 68 LABBEY Léo VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280338 IDFR M U17 1:24.73 34,29
11 62 BARBIER Ethan Team oise 4760150281 HDFR M U17 1:24.88 34,29
12 54 MARIA Jules VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280352 IDFR M U17 1:27.02 33,10
13 72 QUONIAM Quentin NL M U17 1:27.31 33,10
14 64 GIL Arthur OC GIF VTT 48913330183 IDFR M U17 1:28.15 32,73
15 69 BOUFRIDI Antton VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280320 IDFR M U17 1:29.49 32,36
16 73 CARRIZOSA PILLONI Joaquin NL M U17 1:32.97 31,30
17 76 MORI Timothée NL M U17 1:33.78 30,97
18 58 MEYZIE-POLITI Ulysse VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280292 IDFR M U17 1:36.48 30,00
19 59 GOHARD Timoté VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280313 IDFR M U17 1:38.47 29,39
20 65 JANASZEWICZ Axel B.C. NOISY LE GRAND 48935070526 IDFR M U17 1:39.74 29,09
21 60 BRUNET Théo NL M U17 1:41.16 28,51
22 70 MARCOUX Clément NL M U17 1:53.80 25,49
23 61 TESSIER Gabin NL M U17 1:54.29 25,26
24 67 BASQUIN Tom VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280347 IDFR M U17 2:15.39 21,33



Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 43 CASTILLO LOPEZ Andrea OC GIF VTT 48913330120 IDFR F U19 1:52.02 25,71

Pl.
N° 

Plaque
Nom-prénom Club Licence Comité G Catégorie

VTT 

Vintage
Temps Moy

1 6 MAGNERON Emilien VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280203 IDFR M U19 1:12.29 40,00
2 39 AUBIN Antoine VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280260 IDFR M U19 1:12.40 40,00
3 11 CAMUS Erwan PAC AVALLON 42891040397 BFRC M U19 1:17.55 37,40
4 40 SCERRI Thomas Veloxygene NL M U19 1:21.42 35,56
5 14 JOANNEZ Marvin PAC AVALLON 42891040403 BFRC M U19 1:24.38 34,29
6 15 GAUTHIER Matti VTT VAL D'ESSONNE 48913280248 IDFR M U19 1:27.73 33,10
7 41 RICOU Lino NL M U19 1:29.55 32,36
8 17 VILLENAVE Franck VTT VAL D ESSONNE 48913280330 IDFR M U19 1:33.37 30,97
9 38 LAMBRE Cédric VC ELANCOURT ST QUENTIN EN YVELINES TEAM VOUSSERT48782260222 IDFR M U19 X 1:39.58 29,09


